Whereas the above named petttioner/s has/have moved an application for

grant of succession certificate in her/their/his favour as legal heir of the deceased
Bhajan Singh who was expired on 25-01-2024 & to receive /inherit the debts and
securities of Rs 5,30,250/- (Rupees Five Lakh Thirty Thousand Two Hundred and
Fifty only) along with 7.5% interest lying with Motor Accident Tribunal Jammu & an
account bearing No. 3410161574 in Central Bank of India, Rampur Muzaffar
Nagar opened for pension to disabled persons along with interest.

Through this publication, the public in general is informed that if any